

AARON Industries Limited

(CIN-L31908GJ2013PLC077306)

Registered Office & Unit-1: B-65 & 66, Jawahar Road No. 4, Udhyog Nagar, Udhana, Surat -394210, Gujarat. Unit -2: Block No. 251-B, Royal Industrial Park, Vill- Moti Pardi, Ta. Mangrol, Surat - 394120, Gujarat. Tel:- 0261-2278410, E-Mail:- info1@aaronindustries.net, Website:- www.aaronindustries.net

June 03, 2022

To,
The Manager - Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

Symbol: AARON

Sub: Intimation of participation in the Exhibition "INDIAWOOD 2022" held at Bengaluru, India.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, Aaron Industries Limited are pleased to inform you that our Company is participating in the Exhibition "INDIAWOOD 2022", which is held from June 2, 2022, to June 6, 2022, at the Bangalore International Exhibition Centre, Bengaluru, India.

We have displayed the range of our products including "Stainless Steel Finish Sheets, Stainless Steel Designer Sheets & Stainless-Steel Press Plate for High-Pressure Laminate (HPL) Industries". We are getting tremendous responses from the visitors and they are happy to see the new products with lots of designs at our stall.

Stakeholders are invited and meet us at Stall No.H2BQ210 at Bangalore International Exhibition Centre, Bengaluru, India.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Aaron Industries Limited

N. M. Manu Nitinkumar Maniya

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Exhibition "INDIAWOOD 2022"

<u>Aaron Industries Limited, Stall No. H2BQ210, Bangalore International Exhibition Centre, Bengaluru, India</u>







